## Hall of the House of Representatives

94th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2023

Amendment Form

\_\_\_\_\_\_

## Subtitle of House Bill No. 1128

TO ALLOW EMERGENCY MEDICAL RESPONDERS TO BE CERTIFIED; AND TO AUTHORIZE EMERGENCY MEDICAL RESPONDERS TO BE REIMBURSED BY INSURANCE COMPANIES AND THE ARKANSAS MEDICAID PROGRAM.

\_\_\_\_\_\_

## Amendment No. 1 to House Bill 1128

Amend House Bill No. 1128 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 9, delete "CERTIFIED" and substitute "LICENSED"

AND

Delete the subtitle in its entirety and substitute:

"TO ALLOW EMERGENCY MEDICAL RESPONDERS TO BE LICENSED; AND TO AUTHORIZE EMERGENCY MEDICAL RESPONDERS TO BE REIMBURSED BY INSURANCE COMPANIES AND THE ARKANSAS MEDICAID PROGRAM."

AND

Page 2, line 3, delete "certification" and substitute "licensure"



The Amendment was read
By: Representative L. Johnson
JMB/JMB - 02-06-2023 15:00:34
JMB238

Chief Clerk